Lebanon City Council Meeting Agenda December 18, 2023 6:30 p.m.

PRAYER: Councilmember Christopher Miller

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: November 27, 2023

BUDGET REPORT: January 1-November 30, 2023

PRESENTATION TO EVE FENSTERMAKER - PML Scholarship Winner

COMMUNICATIONS:

Mayor Sherry L. Capello, informing Council of the reappointment of Charles Wertz and Jane Yocum to the City of Lebanon Shade Tree Commission for a five-year term, effective November 30, 2023

Mayor Sherry L. Capello, informing Council of the appointment of Melissa Quinones as a Delegate and the reappointment of Helen Westphal as an alternate delegate to the Lebanon County Tax Collection Committee for a one-year term, effective January 1, 2024

RESOLUTIONS:

- Res. No. 43 Martin Confirming the appointment of Tricia Springer, Esquire, as City Solicitor, effective December 19, 2023
- Res. No. 44 Morales Authorizing the proper officials of the City of Lebanon to advertise for sealed bids for the sale of a 2002 Mack roll off truck
- Res. No. 45 Haitos Authorizing the filing of a grant application from the Lebanon County Commissioner's Marcellus Shale Grant Fund to assist with improvements to the Veteran's Memorial Walkway located between 5th and 12th Streets and connection to the John E. Wengert Memorial Park and the Lebanon Valley Rail Trail in the City of Lebanon
- Res. No. 46 Wertz Authorizing the filing of an application for funds in the amount of \$3,600,0000 from the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania under the Redevelopment Assistance Capital Program for the Downtown Lebanon Transit Intermodal Center

ORDINANCES:

Bill No. 15 - Miller - Providing for the tax levy of the City of Lebanon, PA, for the year 2024 (final reading)